10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

Attachment G

AGREEMENTFFORPROVHSION-OF
AMENDMENT NO. 3

10
CONTRACT NO. MA-042-20010846
EOR
TRANSITIONAL AGE YOUTH AND
YOUNG ADULT
MENTAL HEALTH EDUCATIONAL ACTIVITIES
BETWEEN

This Amendment (“Amendment No. 3”) to Contract No. MA-042-20010846 for Transitional Age
Youth and Young Adult Mental Health Educational Activities is made and entered into this—1st-dayof
Jandary-2020-(effective-date)-is-by-andon July 1, 2022 (“Effective Date”) between NAMI Orange County

(“Contractor”), with a place of business at 1810 E. 17" St., Santa Ana, CA 92705, and the COUNTY-OF
GRANGECount;g of Orang a polltlcal subdrvrsron of the State of Callfornla QGQJ&NIAQ—aneI

GQNIFRAGI—OR “Count i throu h |ts Health Care Agenc Wlth a Iace of busmess at 405 W 5t St
Santa Ana, CA 92701. Contractor and Count;g may sometlmes be referred to here+and|V|duaIIy as “Party”

or collectively as “Parties: areemen CO ;

e aens e

RECITALS

WHEREAS, the Parties executed Contract No. MA-042-20010846 for Transitional Age Youth and
Young Adult Mental Health Educational Activities, effective January 1, 2020 through June 30! 2022, in a
autherized-desighee-FADMINISTRATOR.:amount not to exceed $266,399 (“Contract”);

WHEREAS, the Parties executed Amendment No. 1 to add Federal Emergency
Management Agency (FEMA) provisions to Contract for COVID-19 related needs for the term of Jul

2020 through December 30, 2020 to allow invoicing for COVID-19 related expenditures; and

HCA ASR 21-000908 Page 1 of 77




Attachment G

1 WHEREAS, the Parties executed Amendment No. 2 to amend Exhibit A of the Contract to modify
the Services paragraphs for the period January 29, 2022 through June 30, 2022; and

WHEREAS, the Parties now desire to enter into this Amendment No. 3 to amend Paragraph VL.
3 || and Exhibit A of the Contract and to renew the Contract for one year.

4 NOW; THEREFORE, i
herein,—COUNTY¥Contractor and GQNIRAGIQR—eIe—heFeby ount¥ agree to amend the Contract as
5 || follows:

10

11

12

13

EErEEEETEEEEETE=*E

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

2 of 33

NAMI ORANGE COUNTY MA-042-20010846

HCA ASR 21-000908 Page 2 of 77




Attachment G

DAGE
LA\~

PARANGRAPLH]
LAY BV AR N4 BAVANY NN i |

1, 2022 through June

30, 2023, in an amount not to exceed $106,160 for this renewal term, for a revised cumulative total

The Contract is renewed for a term of one (1) year, effective Jul
amount not to exceed $372,559; on the amended terms and conditions.

L

Page—2

Tableof Contants

=T ivan v e 4w g 4 e e

4, Referenced Contract ProvisionsS——rmrmmeemmmeeeeeeee

Acronvmes,
T YOTOT Iyllld R,

Altaration-of Tarme
~erator-o—+erths———rrem e e e e e e e e e e e e e

Accioonmeaent of Dahtc
ASSIGHACH-O POt e e e e e e e e T T e e e e T e T ey

Comblianca

/

AR == A o

\

vV

Confidantialityvy

10
I

\/

\ 2]

AR L A = A

Cost Raport

A B = A

\/

15
=4

L e A A N

X Fauibmant

T7%s

Inshactions - and-Audits

XU

20
A4

ravan

L IS S A = = = = = A L

XH—Licenses-, Term

rovision and Laws——eeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e

Maximum Obligation———23_provision, of the Contract are deleted in their entirety and

replaced with the following:

X2,

LA AL L A A= A = =

Minimum- \Waaae | awe

Y¥\/]
Vs

Nondiserimination

24

R AT A i i = v

X\/H

AR AN

Notices

LI A= 4 % | v e e e

X\

AR AN

Notification-of Death

IR A4 a Ao tn i) g pa e e = v v ¢

XX

IAYrAY]

29
A\~

Savarahilibv
ubvblu”lllL_y--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

XU
ZAYALEE N

Cnacial Provicions

FAvAaN m an

XX\ L

Ctatric nf Contractor

MA'AV

R4 %0 Lo ) v ¥ e v A e

X7\ VvV~

Tarm
LR N oo

\A'AV|
ravaw an

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

3 of 33

MA-042-20010846

NAMI ORANGE COUNTY

Page 3 of 77

HCA ASR 21-000908



Attachment G

30

anminatinn

NAYAVITE

TOTrOoTT

O

ravaw ay

Waivar of Defailt or Breach

32
T

LA AZIAATIEAT I EE =av] e e laa vy =) B e v i v g e

XXX

FAVANFaA W

TgTroeorT

XXX Sianatira Page

FAVA VAT

PAGE
L —

EXHBHA

=7 \T

Common-Tarms-and-DPefinitions

A A~ R R A N A R R Ee e gl gy = g L 17 v e

RBudaat
Pavmantc
T Heh

L A A S A

A~ B | = e

“y

Ranorts

LA A= B D

vV

N/

Carvicas

14
4

Staffing
ulullllly RO

\V/ 0

\/
v

PAGE

EXHIBIT B

A =

1=

1=

=7\

DAGE

EXHIBIT C
=7\ DT T <

IS SIS SIS S S S S S SRS S S oS S nS S o

10

11

12

13

14

Lo
i

(]
i

M~ o O O =S N OO < . O I~
= = =< N N N N N N N «

4 of 33

MA-042-20010846

NAMI ORANGE COUNTY

Page 4 of 77

HCA ASR 21-000908



Attachment G

EEREETEE®TExEE

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

50f 33

NAMI ORANGE COUNTY MA-042-20010846

HCA ASR 21-000908 Page 5 of 77




Attachment G

1 REFERENCED CONTRACT PROVISIONS
2
3 “Term: January 1, 2020 through June 30, 20222023
——Period One means the period from January 1, 2020 through June 30, 2020
4 ——Period Two means the period from July 1, 2020 through June 30, 2021
5 -
6 Period Three means the period from July 1, 2021 through June 30, 2022
Period Four means the period from July 1, 2022 through June 30, 2023
7
8 Maximum Obligation:
9 Period One Maximum Obligation: $ 54,079
Period Two Maximum Obligation: _106,160
10 Period Three Maximum Obligation: 106,160
11 Period Four Maximum Obligation: 106,160
TOTAL MAXIMUM OBLIGATION: $ 266,399 $ 372,559”
12
13 || Basisfor Reimbursement—Actual Cost
14 )
Payment-Method:———Monthhyin-Arrears
15
CONTRACTOR DUNS Number:— 02-681-5466
16
17
CONTRACTOR TAXAD-Number—95-3726369
18
19

Netices-to-COUNT¥Paragraph VI. Cost Report, subparagraph A. (but not including subparagraphs A.1,
20 || A.2 and CONTRACTOR:

21
COUNTY-———— CountyA.3) of Orange
22 Health Care Ageney
23 the Contract Services
- 405 West 5th- Street-Suite 600
24
——Santa-Ana; CA-92701-4637
25
26 CONFRAGCTOR—NAMI-Orange-County
1810-E17" Street
27
6 of 33
NAMI ORANGE COUNTY MA-042-20010846

HCA ASR 21-000908 Page 6 of 77




Attachment G

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26

27

7 of 33

NAMI ORANGE COUNTY MA-042-20010846

HCA ASR 21-000908 Page 7 of 77




Attachment G

2 i i—is deleted in its entirety and replaced with the following:

i

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

8 of 33

NAMI ORANGE COUNTY MA-042-20010846

HCA ASR 21-000908 Page 8 of 77




Attachment G

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

NAMI ORANGE COUNTY MA-042-20010846

HCA ASR 21-000908 Page 9 of 77




10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

Attachment G

10 of 33

NAMI ORANGE COUNTY MA-042-20010846

HCA ASR 21-000908 Page 10 of 77




10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

Attachment G

11 of 33

NAMI ORANGE COUNTY MA-042-20010846

HCA ASR 21-000908 Page 11 of 77




10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

Attachment G

12 of 33

NAMI ORANGE COUNTY MA-042-20010846

HCA ASR 21-000908 Page 12 of 77




Attachment G

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21

22

23

24

25

26

27

NAMI ORANGE COUNTY MA-042-20010846

HCA ASR 21-000908 Page 13 of 77




Attachment G

1
2
3
4 e e
“A. CONTRACTOR shall submit separate Cost Reports for Peried-One,each Period
3 Fwo-and-Period-Three, or for a portion thereof, to COUNTY no later than sixty (60) calendar days
following the period for which they are prepared or termination of this Agreement. CONTRACTOR
6 shall prepare the individual and/or consolidated Cost Report in accordance with all applicable
federal, state and COUNTY requirements, GAAP and the Special Provisions Paragraph of this
7 Agreement.- CONTRACTOR shall allocate direct and indirect costs to and between programs,
cost centers, services, and funding sources in accordance with such requirements and consistent
8 with prudent business practice, which costs and allocations shall be supported by source
documentation maintained by CONTRACTOR, and available at any time to ADMINISTRATOR
9 upon reasonable notice._In the event CONTRACTOR has multiple agreements for mental health
10 services that are administered by HCA, consolidation of the individual Cost Reports into a single

consolidated Cost Report may be required, as stipulated by ADMINISTRATOR. CONTRACTOR
11 shall submit a consolidated Cost Report to COUNTY no later than five (5) business days following

approval by ADMINISTRATOR of all individual Cost Reports to be incorporated into a consolidated
12 Cost Report.”

13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25

26

27

14 of 33

NAMI ORANGE COUNTY MA-042-20010846

HCA ASR 21-000908 Page 14 of 77




10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

Attachment G

4, Exhibit A, Paragraph 1l. Budget, subparagraph A. of the Contract is deleted in its entirety and
replaced with the following:

“A. COUNTY shall pay CONTRACTOR the-difference—provided-such-payment-doesnot-exceed-the
. ligati : .

15 of 33

NAMI ORANGE COUNTY MA-042-20010846

HCA ASR 21-000908 Page 15 of 77




10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

Attachment G

T Rk x

16 of 33

NAMI ORANGE COUNTY MA-042-20010846

HCA ASR 21-000908 Page 16 of 77




10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

Attachment G

17 of 33

NAMI ORANGE COUNTY MA-042-20010846

HCA ASR 21-000908 Page 17 of 77




10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

Attachment G

18 of 33

NAMI ORANGE COUNTY MA-042-20010846

HCA ASR 21-000908 Page 18 of 77




Attachment G

10
11
12
13
14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

NAMI ORANGE COUNTY MA-042-20010846

HCA ASR 21-000908 Page 19 of 77




10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

Attachment G

20 of 33

NAMI ORANGE COUNTY MA-042-20010846

HCA ASR 21-000908 Page 20 of 77




10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

Attachment G

21 of 33

NAMI ORANGE COUNTY MA-042-20010846

HCA ASR 21-000908 Page 21 of 77




10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

Attachment G

22 of 33

NAMI ORANGE COUNTY MA-042-20010846

HCA ASR 21-000908 Page 22 of 77




10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

Attachment G

23 of 33

NAMI ORANGE COUNTY MA-042-20010846

HCA ASR 21-000908 Page 23 of 77




Attachment G

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24

25

26

27

NAMI ORANGE COUNTY MA-042-20010846

HCA ASR 21-000908 Page 24 of 77




10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

Attachment G

25 of 33

NAMI ORANGE COUNTY MA-042-20010846

HCA ASR 21-000908 Page 25 of 77




Attachment G

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

NAMI ORANGE COUNTY MA-042-20010846

HCA ASR 21-000908 Page 26 of 77




10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

Attachment G

27 of 33

NAMI ORANGE COUNTY MA-042-20010846

HCA ASR 21-000908 Page 27 of 77




10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

Attachment G

28 of 33

NAMI ORANGE COUNTY MA-042-20010846

HCA ASR 21-000908 Page 28 of 77




10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

Attachment G

29 of 33

NAMI ORANGE COUNTY MA-042-20010846

HCA ASR 21-000908 Page 29 of 77




10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

Attachment G

30 of 33

NAMI ORANGE COUNTY MA-042-20010846

HCA ASR 21-000908 Page 30 of 77




Attachment G

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

NAMI ORANGE COUNTY MA-042-20010846

HCA ASR 21-000908 Page 31 of 77




Attachment G

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

NAMI ORANGE COUNTY MA-042-20010846

HCA ASR 21-000908 Page 32 of 77




Attachment G

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

NAMI ORANGE COUNTY MA-042-20010846

HCA ASR 21-000908 Page 33 of 77




10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

Attachment G

34 of 33

NAMI ORANGE COUNTY MA-042-20010846

HCA ASR 21-000908 Page 34 of 77




10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

Attachment G

35 of 33

NAMI ORANGE COUNTY MA-042-20010846

HCA ASR 21-000908 Page 35 of 77




Attachment G

IN
EEREETEETEXET X

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

36 of 33

NAMI ORANGE COUNTY MA-042-20010846

HCA ASR 21-000908 Page 36 of 77




Attachment G

o
K
v

>
4
m
)

\]
H
3
m

10

11

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

NAMI ORANGE COUNTY MA-042-20010846

HCA ASR 21-000908 Page 37 of 77




10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

Attachment G

38 of 33

NAMI ORANGE COUNTY MA-042-20010846

HCA ASR 21-000908 Page 38 of 77




Attachment G

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

1of 15 EXHIBIT A

NAMI ORANGE COUNTY MA-042-20010846

HCA ASR 21-000908 Page 39 of 77




Attachment G

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

2 of 15 EXHIBIT A

NAMI ORANGE COUNTY MA-042-20010846

HCA ASR 21-000908 Page 40 of 77




Attachment G

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

purposes only and may be adjusted by mutual agreement, in writing, by ADMINISTRATOR and
30f15 EXHIBIT A

NAMI ORANGE COUNTY MA-042-20010846

HCA ASR 21-000908 Page 41 of 77




Attachment G

1 CONTRACTOR.
2
3 PE PERIOB 1o
A PERIOD RI THREE TA
ONE ob =
5 W
6 EQUR S
ADMINISTRATIVE
! COSTSCOST
8 Indirect Costs $ $ $ $ 24127
o 48 9651 96
25 5t
10 SUBTOTAL $ $ $ $-24.127
11 ADMINISTRATIV 4.8 9,651 9.6
1 E COSTSCOST 25 51
13 PROGRAM COSFSCOST
14 Salaries $ $ $ $170,495
34 68,198 68.
15 099 198
16 Benefits 52 10,571 10. 26-427
17 85 >H
Services and 88 17 44350
18 Supplies 10 17,740 740
19 —One-time-start-up-costs ——1.000
8 6 L6
20 00
21 SUBTOTAL $ $ $ $-242:272
29 PROGRAM 4L 96,509 S
COSTFSCOST 254 509
23
24 s *° $ $-266,399
o5 TOTAL GROSS EEs $106,160 106
COSTSCOST 049 16
26 0
27
4 of 15 EXHIBIT A
NAMI ORANGE COUNTY MA-042-20010846

HCA ASR 21-000908 Page 42 of 77




10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

Attachment G

REVENUE

MHSA $ $ $ $ 266,399
54; 106,160 106
679 =6
0

TOTAL REVENUE $ $ $ $-266:399
54; 106,160 106
679 46
0

TOTAL $ $ $ $-266:399
MAXIMUM 54;  $106,160 106
OBLIGATIONAM 079 i 46
OUNT_NOT_TO 0

EXCEED

Exhibit A, Paragraph lll. Payments, subparagraph A. (but not including subparagraphs A.1,

1.
5of 15 EXHIBIT A
NAMI ORANGE COUNTY MA-042-20010846

HCA ASR 21-000908 Page 43 of 77




10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

Attachment G

A.2 and A.3) of the Contract is deleted in its entirety and replaced with the following:

‘A COUNTY shall pay CONTRACTOR monthly, in arrears, the prowsmnal armeunAtsamount of
$9,0138,846 per month for Period One : hreeFour, as
specified in the Referenced Contract PrOV|S|ons of the Agreement All payments are interim
payments only, and subject to Firal-Settlementfinal settlement in accordance with the Cost Report
Paragraph of the Agreement for which CONTRACTOR shall be reimbursed for the actual cost of
providing the services hereunder; provided, however, the total of such payments does not exceed
COUNTY’s Maximum Obligation as specified in the Referenced Contract Provisions of the
Agreement and, provided further, CONTRACTOR’s costs are reimbursable pursuant to COUNTY,
state, and/or federal regulations. ADMINISTRATOR may, at its discretion, pay supplemental
invoices for any month for which the provisional amount specified above has not been fully paid-

6 of 15 EXHIBIT A

NAMI ORANGE COUNTY MA-042-20010846

HCA ASR 21-000908 Page 44 of 77




Attachment G

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26

27

7 of 15 EXHIBIT A

NAMI ORANGE COUNTY MA-042-20010846

HCA ASR 21-000908 Page 45 of 77




Attachment G

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26

27

8 of 15 EXHIBIT A

NAMI ORANGE COUNTY MA-042-20010846

HCA ASR 21-000908 Page 46 of 77




Attachment G

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

2. Exhibit A, Paragraph V. Services, subparagraph B.7.a. of the Contract is deleted in its entirety and
27 replaced with the following:

9 of 15 EXHIBIT A

NAMI ORANGE COUNTY MA-042-20010846

HCA ASR 21-000908 Page 47 of 77




10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

Attachment G

“7. NAMI Orange County On-Campus Clubs
a. NAMI Orange County On-Campus Clubs shall be made available to all interested
colleges and universities across Orange County. CONTRACTOR shall continue to provide
services at each of the five (5) NAMI Orange County On-Campus Clubs established in all prior

years during Periods Two, Three and Fhree—Four.”

NAMI ORANGE COUNTY MA-042-20010846

HCA ASR 21-000908 Page 48 of 77




Attachment G

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

11 of 15 EXHIBIT A

NAMI ORANGE COUNTY MA-042-20010846

HCA ASR 21-000908 Page 49 of 77




Attachment G

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26

27

NAMI ORANGE COUNTY MA-042-20010846

HCA ASR 21-000908 Page 50 of 77




10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

Attachment G

tevel | cultural and linguistic-need

3. Exhibit A, Paragraph V. Services, subparagraph C. of the Contract is deleted in its entirety

and replaced with the following:

_______“C. UNITS OF SERVICE
CONTRACTOR shall achieve, track and record at a minimum, the following units of service.

Period Period Period Period
One Two Three Four
On-Campus Clubs 5 10 15 15
e ETS Presentations 5 10 15 15
e ETS Presenter Training 5 5 5 5
Student Led Activities 10 20 30 30
13 of 15 EXHIBIT A
NAMI ORANGE COUNTY MA-042-20010846

HCA ASR 21-000908 Page 51 of 77




Attachment G

1 Story-Telling Conference events 1 N/A 1 1

2 Pop-Up Talk events 6 9 12 12

3 TEDx Conference events N/A 1 N/A N/A

4 TEDx Salon events N/A 3 N/A N/A
Minimum Participants Reached 660 1,130 1,520 1,520”

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

Exhibit A, Paragraph V. Services, subparagraph A. of the Contract is deleted in its entirety
27 and replaced with the following:

-

14 of 15 EXHIBIT A

NAMI ORANGE COUNTY MA-042-20010846

HCA ASR 21-000908 Page 52 of 77




10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

Attachment G

“A. CONTRACTOR shall, at a minimum, provide the following staffing pattern expressed in
Full-Time Equivalents (FTEs) continuously throughout the term of the Agreement. One (1) FTE
shall be equal to an average of forty (40) hours work per week.

e FT s

DIRECT PROGRAM

Program Manager 0.13
Event Coordinator 0.73
Program Coordinator 0.73
Social Media Coordinator 0.13
DIRECT PROGRAM SUBTOTAL FTE 1.72"
—Event Coordinator 073
— oo Coood anies 073

15 of 15 EXHIBIT A

NAMI ORANGE COUNTY MA-042-20010846

HCA ASR 21-000908 Page 53 of 77




10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

Attachment G

— 3 Supervision-plan-of staff and-equipment-Contract, including emergency-procedure;-and

16 of 15 EXHIBIT A

NAMI ORANGE COUNTY MA-042-20010846

HCA ASR 21-000908 Page 54 of 77




Attachment G

[N]
BN

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

17 of 15 EXHIBIT A

NAMI ORANGE COUNTY MA-042-20010846

HCA ASR 21-000908 Page 55 of 77




Attachment G

10

11

12

13

14

15

COUNTY-pursuant-to-and-asprevious amendments, only as expressly set forth in-the-Agreementthatare
17 0 .. o - -

16

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

1of 15 EXHIBIT B

NAMI ORANGE COUNTY MA-042-20010846

HCA ASR 21-000908 Page 56 of 77




Attachment G

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19 1| unless CONTRACTOR demenstrates-thatherein. Wherever there is a lov-probabitity-that-the PHI-has

20 aYaYala aTaalaldalaa aTalla eg-on a Mant O a na ToHo\wing a

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

2 of 15 EXHIBIT B

NAMI ORANGE COUNTY MA-042-20010846

HCA ASR 21-000908 Page 57 of 77




Attachment G

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26

27

30f15 EXHIBIT B

NAMI ORANGE COUNTY MA-042-20010846

HCA ASR 21-000908 Page 58 of 77




10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

Attachment G

ansmit PHI on behalf of CONTRACTOR agree to the same restrictions and conflict in the terms or
conditions that-apphy-throughbetween this Business-Asseciate-Amendment No. 3 and the Contract-te

ing.peheresrand

4 of 15 EXHIBIT B

NAMI ORANGE COUNTY MA-042-20010846

HCA ASR 21-000908 Page 59 of 77




Attachment G

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26

27

5of 15 EXHIBIT B

NAMI ORANGE COUNTY MA-042-20010846

HCA ASR 21-000908 Page 60 of 77




Attachment G

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

6 of 15 EXHIBIT B

NAMI ORANGE COUNTY MA-042-20010846

HCA ASR 21-000908 Page 61 of 77




Attachment G

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

EXHIBIT B

NAMI ORANGE COUNTY MA-042-20010846

HCA ASR 21-000908 Page 62 of 77




Attachment G

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26

27

8 of 15 EXHIBIT B

NAMI ORANGE COUNTY MA-042-20010846

HCA ASR 21-000908 Page 63 of 77




Attachment G

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26

27

9 of 15 EXHIBIT B

NAMI ORANGE COUNTY MA-042-20010846

HCA ASR 21-000908 Page 64 of 77




Attachment G

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26

27

10 of 15 EXHIBIT B

NAMI ORANGE COUNTY MA-042-20010846

HCA ASR 21-000908 Page 65 of 77




Attachment G

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26

27

11 of 15 EXHIBIT B

NAMI ORANGE COUNTY MA-042-20010846

HCA ASR 21-000908 Page 66 of 77




Attachment G

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26

27

12 of 15 EXHIBIT B

NAMI ORANGE COUNTY MA-042-20010846

HCA ASR 21-000908 Page 67 of 77




Attachment G

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26

27

13 of 15 EXHIBIT B

NAMI ORANGE COUNTY MA-042-20010846

HCA ASR 21-000908 Page 68 of 77




Attachment G

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24

25

26

27 7]

14 of 15 EXHIBIT B

NAMI ORANGE COUNTY MA-042-20010846

HCA ASR 21-000908 Page 69 of 77




Attachment G

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

T T T E T T T T T T T T T T E T T R E T T E R EE E EE EE E E E EEE

24

25

26

27

15 of 15 EXHIBIT B

NAMI ORANGE COUNTY MA-042-20010846

HCA ASR 21-000908 Page 70 of 77




Attachment G

“—health;

CARE AGENCY

EXHIBHC

HCA ASR 21-000908 Page 71 of 77



Attachment G

elemand—lt—atsemetudeywedm&mu fthls Amendment No 3 shaII Qrevall In aII other resgects!
the terms and condltlons of thatrenwﬁh—mspeeue-healtkkeapepmwde@%mamg#ﬁhe

p#ewelmg—pebhc—beneﬁtshe Contract! mcludmg all_previous amendments! not sgecmcallg
changed by this Amendment No. 3 remain in full force and effect.

SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS

nty of Oran Health Care Agen Contract MA-042-20010846
File Folder: C0260671 Page 2 of 77

HCA ASR 21-000908 Page 72 of 77



Attachment G

SIGNATURE PAGE

IN WITNESS WHEREOQOF, the Parties have executed this Amendment No. 3. If Contractor is a
corporation, Contractor shall provide two signatures as follows: 1) the first signature must be that

of either the Chairman of the Board, the President, or any Vice President; 2) the second signature
must be that of either the Secretary, an Assistant Secretary, the Chief Financial Officer, or any
Assistant Treasurer. In the alternative, a single corporate signature is acceptable when
accompanied by a corporate resolution or bylaws demonstrating the legal authority of the
signature to bind the company.

Contractor: NAMI Orange County

Print Name Title
Signature Date

County of Orange, a political subdivision of the State of California
Purchasing Agent/Designee Authorized Signature:

Deputy Purchasing Agent

Print Name Title
Signature Date

APPROVED AS TO FORM

nty of Oran Health Care Agen Contract MA-042-20010846
File Folder: C0260671 Page 3.of 77

HCA ASR 21-000908 Page 73 of 77



Attachment G

HCA ASR 21-000908 Page 74 of 77



Attachment G

HCA ASR 21-000908 Page 75 of 77



Attachment G

H
H
H
H
H
H
H
H
H
H
H
H
H
H
H
H
H
H
H
H
H
H
H
H
H
H
H
H
H

HOffice of the County Counsel
Orange County, California

Deputy County Counsel
Print Name Title
4of4 EXHIBITC

—<

NAMIORANGECOUNT, — MA-042-20010848

nty of Oran Health Care Agen Contract MA-042-20010846
File Folder: C0260671 Page 6 of 77

HCA ASR 21-000908 Page 76 of 77



Attachment G

Signature Date
4 of 4 EXHIBITC
NAMIORANGE COUNTY —  MA-042-20010846
nty of Oran Health Care Agen Contract MA-042-20010846
File Folder: C0260671 Page 7. of 77

HCA ASR 21-000908 Page 77 of 77





